Suburban Valley Conference Cluster 1
Ralph Clark Park

Score

Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team

Time

Runner

- Overall

Finish Order

BEARS
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Warren (SS)
Downey (SS)

Gahr (Richard) (SS)

4=} Paramount (SS)

) La Mirada (SS)

Norwalk (SS)
Mayfair (SS)

Firebaugh (Marco
Antonio) (SS)

Bellflower (SS)

29

40

99

137

142

146

155

183

1:32:05

1:32:43

1:37:46

1:40:51

1:42:18

1:43:05

1:43:04

1:46:11

1:35:58

Avg
18:25
18:33
19:34
20:11
20:28
20:37
20:37

21:15

24:00

6:09
6:11
6:32
6:44
6:50
6:53
6:53

7:05

8:00

0:53

1:04

2:20

2:56

2:40

4:13

1:23

2:47

1-3-4-10-11-12-24

2-6-7-9-16-18-22

5-14-23-36-43-77

15-21-30-46-60

8-41-44-51-53-59-63

13-17-20-68-75-76

26-40-47-49-50-52-65

19-55-57-58-62-73-79

61-72-84-88

Scoring Order
1-3-4-10-11-12-24
2-6-7-9-16-18-22
5-14-23-27-30-51

15-21-26-32-43

8-29-31-36-38-42-45
13-17-20-47-49-50
25-28-33-34-35-37-46

19-39-40-41-44-48-52

4 Runners

9/25/2024 6:17pm



Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Overall

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Damian Arriaga 1 Warren (SS) 17:52.7 1 39 Geoffrey Rios 11 Warren (SS) 20:28.9
2 Jacob-Shane 11 Downey (SS) 17:59.1 2 40 Oscar Linares 10 Mayfair (SS) 20:329 28
Sandoval M Viadimir Parra 12 LaMirada(SS) 20335 29
3 Omar Garcia 12 Wamen(SS) 18215 3 42 Aiden Pizzano 11 Waren(SS) 20344
4 Yandel Soto " Waren(SS) 18228 4 43 Adam Martinez 11 Gar (Richard) (SS) 20429 30
5 Julian Juarez 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 18:231 5 44 Christopher Prieto 12 LaMirada (SS) ~ 20:436 31
6 Kevin Del Rio 12 Downey (SS) 18253 6 45 Roger Sanchez 11 Warren (SS) 20:50.3
AR Ell e 46 David Tello 11 Paramount(SS) 20534 32
8  Dustin Pantio " laMrada(SS) 18384 8 47 lsaiah Martinez 9 Mayfair(5S) 20538 33
it U BEIEIES) el 48 Gerardo Rolon 11 Downey(SS)  20:56.2
10 Fabian Ochoa " Warren(SS) 18432 10 49 LandonGuetzow 12 Mayfair(SS) 20576 34
11 Isaiah Wilson 1 Waren(SS) 18448 11 50 Emilio Garcia 10 Maylair(SS) 21009 35
12 DanielNatareno 12 Warren (SS) 18460 12 51 Jimmy Arellano 12 LaMrada(SS) 21037 36
13 Paul Wackerman 12 Norwalk(SS) 18:56.9 13 52 Aaden LOpeZ 10 Mayfalr(SS) 21:06.2 37
14 Max Delgado 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 18:57.4 14 53 Ethan Torres 12 LlaMirada(SS) 21181 38
15 AnthonyV|Ct0r|a 11 Paramount(SS) 18:58.1 15 54 Sebastian ROjaS 11 Warren (SS) 21:28.3
16 Zakk Garcia 11 Downey(SS) 19026 16 55 Johnathan Aguilar 9 Firebaugh (Marco 21200 39
17 Esteban Martinez 12 Norwalk (SS) 19:07.8 17 Antonio) (SS)
18 Angel Martinez 1 Downey (SS) 19:.079 18 56 Ayden Cassanova 1" Warren (SS) 21:36.8
19 Alejandro Ramos 10  Firebaugh (Marco 19:16.8 19 57 Angel Lopez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:39.7 40
Antonio) (SS) Antonio) (SS)
20 Miguel Angel Chavez 11 Norwalk (SS) 19192 20 58 Luis Mendez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:41.6 41
21 DareyValenzuela 10  Paramount(SS)  19:192 21 Antonio) (S8)
22 Michael Sanchez 11 DOWney(SS) 19:26.2 22 59 Benjamlncantre” 11 La erada(SS) 21:51.7 42
23 Jason Limjuico 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:27.9 23 60 Noe Galvez 11 Paramount(SS) ~ 21:534 43
24 Saul Ochoa 11 Warren (SS) 19:29.8 24 61 Luis Hernandez 12 Be”ﬂower(SS) 22:03.1
25 David Zurrica 11 DOWney (SS) 19:33.6 62 Giancarlo Barrios 9 FII::;[:]?:)((’\Q;;CO 22:03.1 44
26 ZaidB 1 Mayfair (SS 19:38.7 25
aid B aytair (SS) 63 Ivan Tamayo 11 LlaMirada(SS) 22082 45
27 Mario Chavez 11 Warren (SS) 19:39.3 64 Israel Lopez 1 Warren (S9) 29:08.4
28 Diego Garci 11 Warren (SS 19:40.5 L
” D'eqzcarc'a - Wa"e” (ss) oun e 65 lssac Castro 12 Mayfair(5S) 22233 46
avid -aro arren (SS) 4 66 JulanEscobedo 12 Wamen(SS)  22:26.0
30 Mikhael Mercado 11 Paramount (SS)  19:46.8 26 67 Matthew Gomez 1 Downey (SS) 29:96.7
31 Steven Castil 11 D SS) 19514 L
even Lastiio owney (SS) 68 Adrian Galindo 12 Nowak(SS) 22313 47
32 Sebastian Medrano 11 Downey (SS) 19:57.1 69 Joshua Pena ” Downey (SS) 99:35.0
33 Julian Ballar 11 Warren (SS)  20:03.6 70 Edward Roacho " Warren (SS) 22:39'1
34  Kweli Campbell 11 Warren (SS 20:04.8 o
o Dw?|k;mp.e m Darren(ss) ) 71 Ryan Anderson 11 Downey (SS) 22:42.2
erick L sono ow?ey( ) o 72 Fabian Arredando 11 Bellflower (SS)  22:50.5
36 Joseph Magpantay 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:14.7 27 73 Jesse Valadez 11 Firebaugh (Marco 23:02.2 48
37 Diego Castillo 11 Warren (SS)  20:15.8 Antonio) (SS) o
38 Richard Iniguez 11 Downey (SS) 20:16.8
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Place Name

74
75
76
77
78
79

80
81
82
83
84
85

86
87
88
89

Matthew Rodriguez

Erick Delgadillo
Aiden Arredondo
Jeremy Goo
Noah Guillen
Ismael Sanchez

Kevin Fuentes
Jacob Castro
Dylan Lane
Eddie Orozco
Eric Marquez
Adan Lastra

Marco DeLaCruz
Jesse Arias

Rick Machado
Adrian Cortes
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Grade
11
12
12
10
12
10

11
9
12
12
12
11

11
12
12
10

Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual
Team Time
Warren (SS) 23:.02.2
Norwalk (SS) 23:09.1
Norwalk (SS) 23117
Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23:14.4
La Mirada (SS)  23:34.3
Firebaugh (Marco  23:42.6
Antonio) (SS)

La Mirada (SS)  23:45.8
Mayfair (SS) 23:55.0
Mayfair (SS) 24:06.5

La Mirada (SS)  24:09.5

Bellflower (SS)  25:14.7

Firebaugh (Marco  25:29.8
Antonio) (SS)

La Mirada (SS)  25:32.7

La Mirada (SS)  25:44.6

Bellflower (SS)  25:49.3

Firebaugh (Marco  27:21.9
Antonio) (SS)

Results

Points
49
50
51

52

- Overall

9/25/2024 6:17pm



Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:3243 1833 611 1:.04 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

DNP A48/ Bellflower (SS) 1:35:58 24:00 8:00 14-18-19-20 4 Runners
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Place Name

1
(2)
2
(6)
3
(7)
4
(9)
5
(16)
6
(18)
7
(22)
8
(25)
9
(31)
10
(32)
11
(35)
12
(38)
13
(48)
14
(61)
15
(67)
16
(69)
17
(71)
18
(72)
19
(84)

20
(88)

Jacob-Shane
Sandoval

Kevin Del Rio
Dean Gonzales
Jesus Campos
Zakk Garcia
Angel Martinez
Michael Sanchez
David Zurrica
Steven Castillo
Sebastian Medrano
Derick Osorio
Richard Iniguez
Gerardo Rolon
Luis Hernandez
Matthew Gomez
Joshua Pena
Ryan Anderson
Fabian Arredando
Eric Marquez

Rick Machado
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11

12

11

10

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

12

11

11

11

11

12

12

Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Downey (SS)
Grade

Team
Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)

Bellflower (SS)

Time
17:59.1

18:25.3

18:35.4

18:40.1

19:02.6

19:07.9

19:26.2

19:33.6

19:51.4

19:57.1

20:07 .4

20:16.8

20:56.2

22:03.1

22:26.7

22:35.0

22:42.2

22:50.5

25:14.7

25:49.3

Points

1
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order
1 % Firebaugh (Marco 15 1:46:11 21115 7.05 2:47 1-2-3-4-6-8-9
Antonio) (SS)
DNP £/ Bellflower (SS) 1:35:58  24:00 8:00 5-7-10-12
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Scoring Order

1-2-3-4-5-6-7

4 Runners

9/25/2024 6:17pm



Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

dual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Firebaugh (Marco Antonio

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Alejandro Ramos 10  Firebaugh (Marco  19:16.8 1
(19) Antonio) (SS)

2 Johnathan Aguilar 9  Firebaugh (Marco 21:29.0 2
(55) Antonio) (SS)

3 Angel Lopez 10  Firebaugh (Marco  21:39.7 3
(57) Antonio) (SS)

4  Luis Mendez 10  Firebaugh (Marco  21:41.6 4
(58) Antonio) (SS)

5 Luis Hernandez 12 Bellflower (SS)  22:03.1
(61)

6 Giancarlo Barrios 9  Firebaugh (Marco 22:03.1 5
(62) Antonio) (SS)

7  Fabian Arredando 11 Bellflower (SS)  22:50.5
(72)

8 Jesse Valadez 11 Firebaugh (Marco 23:02.2 6
(73) Antonio) (SS)

9 Ismael Sanchez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 23:426 7
(79) Antonio) (SS)

10  Eric Marquez 12 Bellflower (SS)  25:14.7
(84)

11 Adan Lastra 11 Firebaugh (Marco  25:29.8
(85) Antonio) (SS)

12 Rick Machado 12 Bellflower (SS)  25:49.3
(88)

13 Adrian Cortes 10  Firebaugh (Marco 27:21.9
(89) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time  Avg  Mie Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 B8 Gahr(Richard)(SS) 15  1:37:46 1934 632 220 1-2-3-4-5-8 1-2-3-4-5-6
DNP ¢4/ Bellflower (SS) 1:35:58  24:00  8:00 6-7-9-10 4 Runners

Page 8/75 9/25/2024 6:17pm



Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Gahr (Richard) (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Julian Juarez 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 18:23.1 1
(5)

2 Max Delgado 11 Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 18574 2
(14)

3 Jason Limjuico 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:279 3
(23)

4  Joseph Magpantay 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:14.7 4
(36)

5 Adam Martinez 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:429 5
(43)

6 Luis Hernandez 12 Bellflower (SS)  22:03.1
(61)

7  Fabian Arredando 11 Bellflower (SS)  22:50.5
(72)

8 Jeremy Goo 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23:144 6
(77)

9 Eric Marquez 12 Bellflower (SS)  25:14.7
(84)

10 Rick Machado 12 Bellflower (SS)  25:49.3
(88)
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 &) LaMirada (SS) 15 1:42:18 20:28 6:50 2:40 1-2-3-4-5-6-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
DNP A4/ Bellflower (SS) 1:35:58 24:00 8:00 7-9-13-16 4 Runners
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs La Mirada (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Dustin Pantilo 11 La Mirada (SS)  18:38.4 1
(8)

2 Vladimir Parra 12 La Mirada (SS)  20:335 2
(41)

3 Christopher Prieto 12 LaMirada (SS) 201436 3
(44)

4  Jimmy Arellano 12 La Mirada (SS)  21:03.7 4
(51)

5 Ethan Torres 12 La Mirada (SS)  21:18.1 5
(53)

6 Benjamin Cantrell 1 La Mirada (SS) 21517 6
(59)

7 Luis Hernandez 12 Bellflower (SS)  22:03.1
(61)

8 Ivan Tamayo 1 LaMirada (SS)  22:082 7
(63)

9 Fabian Arredando 11 Bellflower (SS)  22:50.5
(72)

10 Noah Guillen 12 La Mirada (SS)  23:34.3
(78)

11 Kevin Fuentes 11 La Mirada (SS)  23:45.8
(80)

12  Eddie Orozco 12 La Mirada (SS)  24:09.5
(83)

13 Eric Marquez 12 Bellflower (SS)  25:14.7
(84)

14 Marco DelLaCruz 11 La Mirada (SS)  25:32.7
(86)

15 Jesse Arias 12 La Mirada (SS)  25:44.6
(87)

16 Rick Machado 12 Bellflower (SS)  25:49.3
(88)
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Place

DNP £/
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order
Mayfair (SS) 15 1:43:04 20:37 653 1:23 1-2-3-4-5-6-8
Bellflower (SS) 1:35:58 24:00 8:00 7-9-12-13

Scoring Order

1-2-3-4-5-6-7

4 Runners

9/25/2024 6:17pm



Place Name

1
(26)

2
(40)
3
(47)
4
(49)
5
(50)
6
(52)
7
(61)
8
(65)
9
(72)
10
(81)
11
(82)
12
(84)

13
(88)

Zaid Burr

Oscar Linares
Isaiah Martinez
Landon Guetzkow
Emilio Garcia
Aaden Lopez
Luis Hernandez
Issac Castro
Fabian Arredando
Jacob Castro
Dylan Lane

Eric Marquez

Rick Machado
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11

10

12

10

10

12

12

11

12

12

12

Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)
Grade

Team
Mayfair (SS)

Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Bellflower (SS)

Bellflower (SS)

Time
19:38.7

20:32.9

20:53.8

20:57.6

21:00.9

21:06.2

22:03.1

22:23.3

22:50.5

23:55.0

24:06.5

25:14.7

25:49.3

Points

1

9/25/2024 6:17pm



Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 %%( Norwalk (SS) 15 1:43:05 20:37 6:53 4:13 1-2-3-5-7-8 1-2-3-4-5-6
DNP A4/ Bellflower (SS) 1:35:58 24:00 8:00 4-6-9-10 4 Runners
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)

Place Name

1 Paul Wackerman
(13)

2 Esteban Martinez
(17)

3 Miguel Angel Chavez
(20)

4  Luis Hernandez
(61)

5 Adrian Galindo
(68)

6 Fabian Arredando
(72)

7  Erick Delgadillo
(75)

8 Aiden Arredondo
(76)

9  Eric Marquez
(84)

10 Rick Machado
(88)
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Grade

12

12

11

12

12

1

12

12

12

12

Team
Norwalk (SS)

Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Bellflower (SS)

Bellflower (SS)

Time
18:56.9

19:07.8

19:19.2

22:03.1

22:31.3

22:50.5

23:09.1

23117

25:14.7

25:49.3

Points

1

9/25/2024 6:17pm



Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 iy Paramount (SS) 15 1:40:51 20111 6:44  2:56 1-2-3-4-5 1-2-3-4-5
DNP A4/ Bellflower (SS) 1:35:58 24:00 8:00 6-7-8-9 4 Runners
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Paramount (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Anthony Victoria 11 Paramount (SS)  18:58.1 1
(15)

2 Darey Valenzuela 10  Paramount(SS) 19192 2
(21)

3 Mikhael Mercado 11 Paramount (SS) 19:46.8 3
(30)

4 David Tello 1 Paramount (SS)  20:534 4
(46)

5 Noe Galvez 11 Paramount (SS) 21:534 5
(60)

6 Luis Hernandez 12 Bellflower (SS)  22:03.1
(61)

7  Fabian Arredando 11 Bellflower (SS)  22:50.5
(72)

8 Eric Marquez 12 Bellflower (SS)  25:14.7
(84)

9 Rick Machado 12 Bellflower (SS)  25:49.3
(88)
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Place Team

Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

1 w Warren (SS)

DNP £45)/ Bellflower (SS)

Page 18/75

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order
15 1:32.05 18:25 6:09 0:53 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
1:35:58 24:.00 8:00 19-23-25-26

Scoring Order

1-2-3-4-5-6-7

4 Runners

9/25/2024 6:17pm



Place Name
1 Damian Arriaga

(1)

2  Omar Garcia
3)

3 Yandel Soto
(4)

4  Fabian Ochoa
(10)

5 lIsaiah Wilson
(11)

6 Daniel Natareno
(12)

7 Saul Ochoa
(24)

8 Mario Chavez
(27)

9 Diego Garcia
(28)

10 David Caro
(29)

11 Julian Ballar
(33)

12 Kweli Campbell
(34)

13 Diego Castillo
(37)

14  Geoffrey Rios
(39)

15 Aiden Pizzano
(42)

16 Roger Sanchez
(45)

17 Sebastian Rojas
(54)

18 Ayden Cassanova
(56)

19 Luis Hernandez
(61)

20 Israel Lopez
(64)

21 Julian Escobedo
(66)

22 Edward Roacho
(70)
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Grade

11

12

11

11

11

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

12

11

12

12

Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Team
Warren (SS)

Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)

Warren (SS)

Time
17:52.7

18:21.5

18:22.8

18:43.2

18:44.8

18:46.0

19:29.8

19:39.3

19:40.5

19:42.6

20:03.6

20:04.8

20:15.8

20:28.9

20:34.4

20:50.3

21:28.3

21:36.8

22:03.1

22:08.4

22:26.0

22:39.1

Points

1

Place Name

23 Fabian Arredando
(72)

24 Matthew Rodriguez
(74)

25 Eric Marquez

(84)

26 Rick Machado
(88)

Team Time  Points
Bellflower (SS)  22:50.5
Warren (SS) 23:02.2
Bellflower (SS)  25:14.7
Bellflower (SS)  25:49.3

9/25/2024 6:17pm



Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:32:43 1833 611 1:.04 1-2-3-4-5-6-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-8

2 ﬁ Firebaugh (Marco 49 1:46:11 21115 7.05 2:47 7-15-16-17-18-22-23 7-9-10-11-12-13-14
Antonio) (SS)
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

'idual Results - Downey (SS) vs Firebaugh (Marco Antonio)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Jacob-Shane 11 Downey (SS) 17:59.1 1 23 Ismael Sanchez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 23:426 14
(2) Sandoval (79) Antonio) (SS)
2 Kevin Del Rio 12 Downey (SS) 18253 2 24 Adan Lastra 11 Firebaugh (Marco  25:29.8
(6) (85) Antonio) (SS)
3 Dean Gonzales 1 Downey (SS) 18:354 3 25 Adrian Cortes 10  Firebaugh (Marco 27:21.9
(7) (89) Antonio) (SS)
4  Jesus Campos 10 Downey (SS) 18:40.1 4
9
5 Zakk Garcia 11 Downey (SS) 19:02.6 5

(16)

6  Angel Martinez 1 Downey (SS) 19:.079 6

(18)

7 Alejandro Ramos 10  Firebaugh (Marco 19:16.8 7

(19) Antonio) (SS)

8 Michael Sanchez 1 Downey (SS) 19.262 8

(22)

9 David Zurrica 11 Downey (SS) 19:33.6
(25)

10 Steven Castillo 1 Downey (SS) 19:514
(31)

11 Sebastian Medrano 11 Downey (SS) 19:57.1
(32)

12 Derick Osorio 1 Downey (SS) 20:07.4
(35)

13 Richard Iniguez 1 Downey (SS) 20:16.8
(38)

14  Gerardo Rolon 11 Downey (SS) 20:56.2

(48)

15 Johnathan Aguilar 9  Firebaugh (Marco 21:290 9

(55) Antonio) (SS)

16 Angel Lopez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:39.7 10

(57) Antonio) (SS)

17  Luis Mendez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:416 11

(58) Antonio) (SS)

18 Giancarlo Barrios 9  Firebaugh (Marco 22:03.1 12

(62) Antonio) (SS)

19 Matthew Gomez 1 Downey (SS) 22:26.7
(67)
20 Joshua Pena 1 Downey (SS) 22:35.0
(69)
21 Ryan Anderson 11 Downey (SS) 22:42.2

(7)

22 Jesse Valadez 11 Firebaugh (Marco 23:02.2 13

(73) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 % Downey (SS) 20 1:32:43 1833 611 1:.04 1-3-4-5-7-8-9 1-3-4-5-7-8-9
2 num‘mgﬂa Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 41 1:37:46  19:34 632 2:20 2-6-10-15-17-22 2-6-10-11-12-13
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Gahr (Richard) (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Jacob-Shane 11 Downey (SS) 17:59.1 1
(2) Sandoval

2 Julian Juarez 11 Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 18:23.1 2
(5)

3 Kevin Del Rio 12 Downey (SS) 18:25.3 3
(6)

4 Dean Gonzales 1 Downey (SS) 18:354 4
(7)

5 Jesus Campos 10 Downey (SS) 18:40.1 5
)

6 Max Delgado 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 18574 6
(14)

7 Zakk Garcia 11 Downey (SS) 19:02.6 7
(16)

8 Angel Martinez 1 Downey (SS) 19.079 8
(18)

9 Michael Sanchez 11 Downey (SS) 19:262 9
(22)

10 Jason Limjuico 11 Gahr (Richard) (S8S) 19:27.9 10
(23)

11 David Zurrica 11 Downey (SS) 19:33.6
(25)

12 Steven Castillo 1 Downey (SS) 19:51.4
(31)

13 Sebastian Medrano 11 Downey (SS) 19:57.1
(32)

14 Derick Osorio 11 Downey (SS) 20:07.4
(35)

15 Joseph Magpantay 11  Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:14.7 11
(36)

16 Richard Iniguez 11 Downey (SS) 20:16.8
(38)

17 Adam Martinez 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:42.9 12
(43)

18 Gerardo Rolon 11 Downey (SS) 20:56.2
(48)

19 Matthew Gomez 1 Downey (SS) 22:26.7
(67)

20 Joshua Pena 1 Downey (SS) 22:35.0
(69)

21 Ryan Anderson 11 Downey (SS) 22:42.2
(7)

22 Jeremy Goo 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23:144 13
(77)

Page 23/75 9/25/2024 6:17pm



Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 17 1:3243 1833 611 1:.04 1-2-3-5-6-7-8 1-2-3-5-6-7-8

2 La Mirada (SS) 46 1:42.18 20:28 6:50 2:40 4-14-15-17-18-19-20 4-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs La Mirada (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Jacob-Shane 11 Downey (SS) 17:59.1 1 23 Ryan Anderson 11 Downey (SS) 22:42.2
(2) Sandoval (71)
2 Kevin Del Rio 12 Downey (SS) 18253 2 24 Noah Guillen 12 La Mirada (SS)  23:34.3
(6) (78)
3 Dean Gonzales 1 Downey (SS) 18:354 3 25 Kevin Fuentes 11 La Mirada (SS)  23:45.8
(7) (80)
4  Dustin Pantilo 1 La Mirada (SS)  18:384 4 26 Eddie Orozco 12 La Mirada (SS)  24:09.5
(8) (83)
5 Jesus Campos 10 Downey (SS) 18:40.1 5 27 Marco DelLaCruz 1 La Mirada (SS)  25:32.7
) (86)
6 Zakk Garcia 1 Downey (SS) 19:.026 6 28 Jesse Arias 12 La Mirada (SS)  25:44.6
(16) (87)
7 Angel Martinez 11 Downey (SS) 19:07.9 7
(18)
8 Michael Sanchez 1 Downey (SS) 19.262 8
(22)
9 David Zurrica 11 Downey (SS) 19:33.6
(25)
10 Steven Castillo 1 Downey (SS) 19:514
(31)
11 Sebastian Medrano 11 Downey (SS) 19:57.1
(32)
12 Derick Osorio 1 Downey (SS) 20:07.4
(35)
13 Richard Iniguez 1 Downey (SS) 20:16.8
(38)
14  Vladimir Parra 12 La Mirada (SS)  20:33.5 9
41)
15 Christopher Prieto 12 La Mirada (SS)  20:436 10
(44)
16  Gerardo Rolon 11 Downey (SS) 20:56.2
(48)
17 Jimmy Arellano 12 La Mirada (SS)  21:03.7 11
(51)
18 Ethan Torres 12 La Mirada (SS)  21:181 12
(53)
19 Benjamin Cantrell 1 LaMirada (SS)  21:51.7 13
(59)
20 Ivan Tamayo 1 La Mirada (SS)  22:08.2 14
(63)
21 Matthew Gomez 11 Downey (SS) 22:26.7
(67)
22 Joshua Pena 1 Downey (SS) 22:35.0
(69)
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:3243 1833 611 1:.04 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

2 = Mayfair (SS) 50 1:43:.04 20:37 653 1:23 9-14-15-17-18-19-20 8-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Jacob-Shane 11 Downey (SS) 17:59.1 1 23 Ryan Anderson 11 Downey (SS) 22:42.2
(2) Sandoval (71)
2 Kevin Del Rio 12 Downey (SS) 18253 2 24 Jacob Castro 9 Mayfair (SS) 23:55.0
(6) (81)
3 Dean Gonzales 1 Downey (SS) 18:354 3 25 Dylan Lane 12 Mayfair (SS) 24:06.5
(7) (82)
4  Jesus Campos 10 Downey (SS) 18:40.1 4
©)
5 Zakk Garcia 11 Downey (SS) 19:02.6 5
(16)
6  Angel Martinez 1 Downey (SS) 19:.079 6
(18)
7 Michael Sanchez 11 Downey (SS) 19:26.2 7
(22)
8 David Zurrica 1 Downey (SS) 19:33.6
(25)
9 Zaid Burr 11 Mayfair (SS) 19:387 8
(26)
10 Steven Castillo 1 Downey (SS) 19:514
(31)
11 Sebastian Medrano 11 Downey (SS) 19:57.1
(32)
12 Derick Osorio 1 Downey (SS) 20:07.4
(35)
13 Richard Iniguez 1 Downey (SS) 20:16.8
(38)
14  Oscar Linares 10 Mayfair (SS) 20:329 9
(40)
15 Isaiah Martinez 9 Mayfair (SS) 20538 10
(47)
16  Gerardo Rolon 11 Downey (SS) 20:56.2
(48)
17 Landon Guetzkow 12 Mayfair (SS) 20576 11
(49)
18 Emilio Garcia 10 Mayfair (SS) 21:009 12
(50)
19 Aaden Lopez 10 Mayfair (SS) 21.062 13
(52)
20 Issac Castro 12 Mayfair (SS) 22233 14
(65)
21 Matthew Gomez 11 Downey (SS) 22:26.7
(67)
22 Joshua Pena 1 Downey (SS) 22:35.0
(69)
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 16 1:3243 1833 611 1:.04 1-2-3-4-6-8-10 1-2-3-4-6-8-10

2 Norwalk (SS) 44 1:43:.05 20:37 6:53 413 5-7-9-18-21-22 5-7-9-11-12-13

=]
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)

Place Name

1
(2)
2
(6)
3
(7)
4
(9)
5
(13)
6
(16)
7
(17)
8
(18)
9
(20)
10
(22)
11
(25)
12
(31)
13
(32)
14
(35)
15
(38)
16
(48)
17
(67)
18
(68)
19
(69)
20
(M)
21
(75)

22
(76)

Jacob-Shane
Sandoval

Kevin Del Rio
Dean Gonzales
Jesus Campos
Paul Wackerman
Zakk Garcia

Esteban Martinez

Angel Martinez

Miguel Angel Chavez

Michael Sanchez

David Zurrica

Steven Castillo

Sebastian Medrano

Derick Osorio
Richard Iniguez
Gerardo Rolon
Matthew Gomez
Adrian Galindo
Joshua Pena
Ryan Anderson
Erick Delgadillo

Aiden Arredondo

Page 29/75

Grade

11

12

11

10

12

11

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

12

11

11

12

Team
Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Downey (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Downey (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Norwalk (SS)

Norwalk (SS)

Time
17:59.1

18:25.3

18:35.4

18:40.1

18:56.9

19:02.6

19:07.8

19:07.9

19:19.2

19:26.2

19:33.6

19:51.4

19:57.1

20:07.4

20:16.8

20:56.2

22:26.7

22:31.3

22:35.0

22:42.2

23:09.1

23:11.7

Points

1

10

11

12

13
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Runner Avg 5 Man
Place Team Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 16 1:32:43 1833 611 1:.04 1-2-3-4-6-7-9 1-2-3-4-6-7-9
2 Paramount (SS) 46 1:40:51 20111 6:44  2:56 5-8-11-16-18 5-8-10-11-12
i
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Place Name

1
(2)
2
(6)
3
(7)
4
(9)
5
(15)
6
(16)
7
(18)
8
(21)
9
(22)
10
(25)
11
(30)
12
(31)
13
(32)
14
(35)
15
(38)
16
(46)
17
(48)
18
(60)
19
(67)
20
(69)

21
(™)

Jacob-Shane
Sandoval

Kevin Del Rio
Dean Gonzales
Jesus Campos
Anthony Victoria
Zakk Garcia
Angel Martinez
Darey Valenzuela
Michael Sanchez
David Zurrica
Mikhael Mercado
Steven Castillo
Sebastian Medrano
Derick Osorio
Richard Iniguez
David Tello
Gerardo Rolon
Noe Galvez
Matthew Gomez

Joshua Pena

Ryan Anderson
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11

12

11

10

11

11

11

10

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Paramount (SS)
Grade

Team
Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Downey (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)

Time
17:59.1

18:25.3

18:35.4

18:40.1

18:58.1

19:02.6

19:07.9

19:19.2

19:26.2

19:33.6

19:46.8

19:51.4

19:57.1

20:07.4

20:16.8

20:53.4

20:56.2

21:53.4

22:26.7

22:35.0

22:42.2

Points

1

10

11

12
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 w Warren (SS) 25 1:32:05 1825 6:.09 0:53 1-3-4-8-9-10-14 1-3-4-8-9-10-14
BEARS

2 % Downey (SS) 31 1:32:43  18:33 611 1:.04 2-5-6-7-11-12-13 2-5-6-7-11-12-13
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Damian Arriaga 11 Warren (SS) 17:52.7 1 23  Derick Osorio 11 Downey (SS) 20:07.4
(1) (35)
2 Jacob-Shane 1 Downey (SS) 17:59.1 2 24 Diego Castillo 11 Warren (SS) 20:15.8
(2) Sandoval (37)
3 Omar Garcia 12 Warren (SS) 18:215 3 25 Richard Iniguez 11 Downey (SS) 20:16.8
(3) (38)
4  Yandel Soto 1 Warren (SS) 18:228 4 26 Geoffrey Rios 1" Warren (SS) 20:28.9
(4) (39)
5 Kevin Del Rio 12 Downey (SS) 18:25.3 5 27 Aiden Pizzano 11 Warren (SS) 20:34.4
(6) (42)
6 Dean Gonzales 1 Downey (SS) 18:354 6 28 Roger Sanchez 1" Warren (SS) 20:50.3
(7) (45)
7 Jesus Campos 10 Downey (SS) 18:40.1 7 29 Gerardo Rolon 1 Downey (SS) 20:56.2
©) (48)
8 Fabian Ochoa 1 Warren (SS) 18432 8 30 Sebastian Rojas 1 Warren (SS) 21:28.3
(10) (54)
9 Isaiah Wilson 11 Warren (SS) 18:448 9 31 Ayden Cassanova 11 Warren (SS) 21:36.8
(11) (56)
10 Daniel Natareno 12 Warren (SS) 18:46.0 10 32 Israel Lopez 1 Warren (SS) 22:08.4
(12) (64)
11 Zakk Garcia 11 Downey (SS) 19:026 11 33 Julian Escobedo 12 Warren (SS) 22:26.0
(16) (66)
12  Angel Martinez 1 Downey (SS) 19:079 12 34 Matthew Gomez 1 Downey (SS) 22:26.7
(18) (67)
13 Michael Sanchez 1 Downey (SS) 19:262 13 35 Joshua Pena 1 Downey (SS) 22:35.0
(22) (69)
14  Saul Ochoa 11 Warren (SS) 19:298 14 36 Edward Roacho 12 Warren (SS) 22:39.1
(24) (70)
15 David Zurrica 11 Downey (SS) 19:33.6 37 Ryan Anderson 11 Downey (SS) 22:42.2
(25) (71)
16 Mario Chavez 11 Warren (SS) 19:39.3 38 Matthew Rodriguez 11 Warren (SS) 23:02.2
(27) (74)
17 Diego Garcia 11 Warren (SS) 19:40.5
(28)
18 David Caro 11 Warren (SS) 19:42.6
(29)
19 Steven Castillo 1 Downey (SS) 19:51.4
(31)
20 Sebastian Medrano 11 Downey (SS) 19:57.1
(32)
21 Julian Ballar 11 Warren (SS) 20:03.6
(33)
22 Kweli Campbell 1 Warren (SS) 20:04.8
(34)
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 ]ﬂ B Gahr (Richard) (SS) 18 1:37:46  19:34 632 2:20 1-2-4-5-6-12 1-2-4-5-6-12
2 2 Firebaugh (Marco 37 1:46:11 21115 7.05 2:47 3-7-8-9-10-11-13 3-7-8-9-10-11-13

Antonio) (SS)
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

al Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Gahr (Richa

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Julian Juarez 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 18:23.1 1
(5)

2 Max Delgado 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 18:574 2
(14)

3 Alejandro Ramos 10  Firebaugh (Marco 19:16.8 3
(19) Antonio) (SS)

4 Jason Limjuico 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19279 4
(23)

5 Joseph Magpantay 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:14.7 5
(36)

6 Adam Martinez 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:429 6
(43)

7 Johnathan Aguilar 9  Firebaugh (Marco  21:29.0 7
(55) Antonio) (SS)

8 Angel Lopez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:39.7 8
(57) Antonio) (SS)

9 Luis Mendez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:416 9
(58) Antonio) (SS)

10 Giancarlo Barrios 9  Firebaugh (Marco 22:03.1 10
(62) Antonio) (SS)

11 Jesse Valadez 11 Firebaugh (Marco 23.022 11
(73) Antonio) (SS)

12 Jeremy Goo 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23:144 12
(77)

13 Ismael Sanchez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 23426 13
(79) Antonio) (SS)

14 Adan Lastra 11 Firebaugh (Marco  25:29.8
(85) Antonio) (SS)

15 Adrian Cortes 10  Firebaugh (Marco  27:21.9
(89) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 &) LaMirada (SS) 19 1:42:18 20:28 6:50 2:40 1-3-4-5-6-10-12 1-3-4-5-6-10-12
2 i Firebaugh (Marco 37 1:46:11 21115 7.05 2:47 2-7-8-9-11-13-15 2-7-8-9-11-13-14
Antonio) (SS)
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

dual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs La Miradze

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Dustin Pantilo 11 La Mirada (SS)  18:38.4 1

(8)

2 Alejandro Ramos 10  Firebaugh (Marco 19:16.8 2
(19) Antonio) (SS)

3 Viadimir Parra 12 LaMirada (SS) 20:335 3
(41)

4  Christopher Prieto 12 La Mirada (SS)  20:436 4
(44)

5 Jimmy Arellano 12 La Mirada (SS)  21:03.7 5
(51)

6 Ethan Torres 12 La Mirada (SS)  21:18.1 6
(53)

7 Johnathan Aguilar 9  Firebaugh (Marco  21:29.0 7
(55) Antonio) (SS)

8 Angel Lopez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:39.7 8
(57) Antonio) (SS)

9 Luis Mendez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:416 9
(58) Antonio) (SS)

10 Benjamin Cantrell 1 LaMirada (SS)  21:51.7 10
(59)

11 Giancarlo Barrios 9  Firebaugh (Marco 22:031 11
(62) Antonio) (SS)

12 Ivan Tamayo 1 La Mirada (SS)  22:08.2 12
(63)

13  Jesse Valadez 11 Firebaugh (Marco 23.022 13
(73) Antonio) (SS)

14  Noah Guillen 12 La Mirada (SS)  23:34.3
(78)

15 Ismael Sanchez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 23:42.6 14
(79) Antonio) (SS)

16 Kevin Fuentes 11 La Mirada (SS)  23:45.8
(80)

17 Eddie Orozco 12 La Mirada (SS)  24:09.5
(83)

18 Adan Lastra 11 Firebaugh (Marco  25:29.8
(85) Antonio) (SS)

19 Marco DeLaCruz 1 La Mirada (SS)  25:32.7
(86)

20 Jesse Arias 12 La Mirada (SS)  25:44.6
(87)

21 Adrian Cortes 10  Firebaugh (Marco  27:21.9
(89) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Mayfair (SS) 20 1:43:04 20:37 653 1:23 2-3-4-5-6-7-12 2-3-4-5-6-7-12
2 f Firebaugh (Marco 39 1:46:11 21115 7.05 2:47 1-8-9-10-11-13-14 1-8-9-10-11-13-14
Antonio) (SS)
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

/idual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Mayfair

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Alejandro Ramos 10  Firebaugh (Marco  19:16.8 1
(19) Antonio) (SS)

2 Zaid Burr 1 Mayfair (SS) 19:387 2
(26)

3 Oscar Linares 10 Mayfair (SS) 20:329 3
(40)

4 Isaiah Martinez 9 Mayfair (SS) 20538 4
(47)

5 Landon Guetzkow 12 Mayfair (SS) 20:57.6 5
(49)

6 Emilio Garcia 10 Mayfair (SS) 21:.009 6
(50)

7 Aaden Lopez 10 Mayfair (SS) 21:062 7
(52)

8 Johnathan Aguilar 9  Firebaugh (Marco 21:290 8
(55) Antonio) (SS)

9 Angel Lopez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:39.7 9
(57) Antonio) (SS)

10 Luis Mendez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:41.6 10
(58) Antonio) (SS)

11 Giancarlo Barrios 9  Firebaugh (Marco 22:031 11
(62) Antonio) (SS)

12 Issac Castro 12 Mayfair (SS) 22233 12
(65)

13  Jesse Valadez 11 Firebaugh (Marco 23.022 13
(73) Antonio) (SS)

14 Ismael Sanchez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 23:426 14
(79) Antonio) (SS)

15 Jacob Castro 9 Mayfair (SS) 23:55.0
(81)

16 Dylan Lane 12 Mayfair (SS) 24:06.5
(82)

17 Adan Lastra 11 Firebaugh (Marco  25:29.8
(85) Antonio) (SS)

18 Adrian Cortes 10  Firebaugh (Marco  27:21.9
(89) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 %%r Norwalk (SS) 27 1:43:.05 20:37 6:53 413 1-2-4-9-11-12 1-2-4-9-11-12

2 % Firebaugh (Marco 29 1:46:11 21115 7.05 2:47 3-5-6-7-8-10-13 3-5-6-7-8-10-13
Antonio) (SS)
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

idual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Norwalk

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Paul Wackerman 12 Norwalk (SS) 18:56.9 1
(13)

2 Esteban Martinez 12 Norwalk (SS) 19:.078 2
(17)

3 Alejandro Ramos 10  Firebaugh (Marco 19:16.8 3
(19) Antonio) (SS)

4  Miguel Angel Chavez 11 Norwalk (SS) 19192 4
(20)

5 Johnathan Aguilar 9  Firebaugh (Marco  21:29.0 5
(55) Antonio) (SS)

6 Angel Lopez 10  Firebaugh (Marco  21:39.7 6
(57) Antonio) (SS)

7 Luis Mendez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:41.6 7
(58) Antonio) (SS)

8 Giancarlo Barrios 9  Firebaugh (Marco  22:03.1 8
(62) Antonio) (SS)

9 Adrian Galindo 12 Norwalk (SS) 22313 9
(68)

10 Jesse Valadez 11 Firebaugh (Marco 23:02.2 10
(73) Antonio) (SS)

11 Erick Delgadillo 12 Norwalk (SS) 23.091 1
(75)

12  Aiden Arredondo 12 Norwalk (SS) 23117 12
(76)

13 Ismael Sanchez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 23426 13
(79) Antonio) (SS)

14 Adan Lastra 11 Firebaugh (Marco  25:29.8
(85) Antonio) (SS)

15 Adrian Cortes 10  Firebaugh (Marco  27:21.9
(89) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 iy Paramount (SS) 22 1:40:51 20111 6:44  2:56 1-3-4-5-9 1-3-4-5-9
¥4

2 i Firebaugh (Marco 33 1:46:11 21115 7.05 2:47 2-6-7-8-10-11-12 2-6-7-8-10-11-12
Antonio) (SS)
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

dual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Paramoun

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Anthony Victoria 11 Paramount (SS)  18:58.1 1
(15)

2 Alejandro Ramos 10  Firebaugh (Marco 19:16.8 2
(19) Antonio) (SS)

3 Darey Valenzuela 10 Paramount (SS)  19:19.2 3
(21)

4  Mikhael Mercado 1 Paramount (SS)  19:46.8 4
(30)

5 David Tello 11 Paramount (SS)  20:53.4 5
(46)

6 Johnathan Aguilar 9  Firebaugh (Marco 21:29.0 6
(55) Antonio) (SS)

7 Angel Lopez 10  Firebaugh (Marco  21:39.7 7
(57) Antonio) (SS)

8 Luis Mendez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:416 8
(58) Antonio) (SS)

9 Noe Galvez 11 Paramount (SS) 21:534 9
(60)

10 Giancarlo Barrios 9  Firebaugh (Marco 22:03.1 10
(62) Antonio) (SS)

11 Jesse Valadez 11 Firebaugh (Marco 23.022 11
(73) Antonio) (SS)

12 Ismael Sanchez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 23:426 12
(79) Antonio) (SS)

13 Adan Lastra 11 Firebaugh (Marco  25:29.8
(85) Antonio) (SS)

14  Adrian Cortes 10  Firebaugh (Marco 27:21.9
(89) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:32.05 18:25 6:09 0:53 1-2-3-4-5-6-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-8
BEARS
2 f Firebaugh (Marco 49 1:46:11 21115 7.05 2:47 7-19-21-22-23-27-29 7-9-10-11-12-13-14
Antonio) (SS)
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

vidual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Warren

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Damian Arriaga 11 Warren (SS) 17:52.7 1 23 Giancarlo Barrios 9  Firebaugh (Marco 22:03.1 12
(1) (62) Antonio) (SS)
2 Omar Garcia 12 Warren (SS) 18215 2 24  Israel Lopez 11 Warren (SS) 22:08.4
(3) (64)
3 Yandel Soto 1 Warren (SS) 18:228 3 25 Julian Escobedo 12 Warren (SS) 22:26.0
(4) (66)
4  Fabian Ochoa 1 Warren (SS) 18:43.2 4 26 Edward Roacho 12 Warren (SS) 22:391
(10) (70)
5 Isaiah Wilson 11 Warren (SS) 18:448 5 27 Jesse Valadez 11 Firebaugh (Marco 23:02.2 13
(11) (73) Antonio) (SS)
6 Daniel Natareno 12 Warren (SS) 18:460 6 28 Matthew Rodriguez 11 Warren (SS) 23:02.2
(12) (74)
7 Alejandro Ramos 10  Firebaugh (Marco 19:16.8 7 29 Ismael Sanchez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 23:426 14
(19) Antonio) (SS) (79) Antonio) (SS)
8 Saul Ochoa 1 Warren (SS) 19.298 8 30 Adan Lastra 11 Firebaugh (Marco  25:29.8
(24) (85) Antonio) (SS)
9 Mario Chavez 11 Warren (SS) 19:39.3 31 Adrian Cortes 10  Firebaugh (Marco 27:21.9
(27) (89) Antonio) (SS)
10 Diego Garcia 1 Warren (SS) 19:40.5
(28)
11 David Caro 11 Warren (SS) 19:42.6
(29)
12 Julian Ballar 1 Warren (SS) 20:03.6
(33)
13 Kweli Campbell 1 Warren (SS) 20:04.8
(34)
14 Diego Castillo 11 Warren (SS) 20:15.8
(37)
15 Geoffrey Rios 11 Warren (SS) 20:28.9
(39)
16 Aiden Pizzano 11 Warren (SS) 20:34.4
(42)
17 Roger Sanchez 11 Warren (SS) 20:50.3
(45)
18 Sebastian Rojas 11 Warren (SS) 21:28.3
(54)
19 Johnathan Aguilar 9  Firebaugh (Marco 21:290 9
(55) Antonio) (SS)
20 Ayden Cassanova 1 Warren (SS) 21:36.8
(56)
21  Angel Lopez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:39.7 10
(57) Antonio) (SS)
22  Luis Mendez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:416 11
(58) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time  Avg  Mie Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 M Gahr (Richard) (S8) 20 1:37:46  19:34 632 2:20 1-3-4-5-7-13 1-3-4-5-7-13
2 ) LaMirada (sS) 35 1:42:18 2028  6:50 2:40 2-6-8-9-10-11-12 2-6-8-9-10-11-12
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs La Mirada (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Julian Juarez 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 18:23.1 1
(5)

2 Dustin Pantilo 1 La Mirada (SS)  18:384 2
(8)

3 Max Delgado 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 18574 3
(14)

4 Jason Limjuico 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19279 4
(23)

5 Joseph Magpantay 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:14.7 5
(36)

6 Vladimir Parra 12 La Mirada (SS)  20:335 6
(41)

7 Adam Martinez 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:429 7
(43)

8  Christopher Prieto 12 LaMirada (SS) 201436 8
(44)

9 Jimmy Arellano 12 La Mirada (SS)  21:03.7 9
(51)

10 Ethan Torres 12 La Mirada (SS)  21:181 10
(53)

11 Benjamin Cantrell 11 La Mirada (SS)  21:51.7 11
(59)

12 Ivan Tamayo 1 La Mirada (SS)  22:08.2 12
(63)

13 Jeremy Goo 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23:144 13
(77)

14  Noah Guillen 12 La Mirada (SS)  23:34.3
(78)

15 Kevin Fuentes 11 La Mirada (SS)  23:45.8
(80)

16 Eddie Orozco 12 La Mirada (SS)  24:09.5
(83)

17 Marco DeLaCruz 11 La Mirada (SS)  25:32.7
(86)

18 Jesse Arias 12 La Mirada (SS)  25:44.6
(87)
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 , 'B Gahr (Richard) (SS) 18 1:37:46  19:34 632 2:20 1-2-3-5-7-13 1-2-3-5-7-13
2 = Mayfair (SS) 37 1:43:04 20:37 653 1:23 4-6-8-9-10-11-12 4-6-8-9-10-11-12
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Julian Juarez 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 18:23.1 1
(5)

2 Max Delgado 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 18:574 2
(14)

3 Jason Limjuico 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:279 3
(23)

4  Zaid Burr 1 Mayfair (SS) 19:387 4
(26)

5 Joseph Magpantay 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:14.7 5
(36)

6 Oscar Linares 10 Mayfair (SS) 20:329 6
(40)

7 Adam Martinez 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:429 7
(43)

8 Isaiah Martinez 9 Mayfair (SS) 20538 8
(47)

9 Landon Guetzkow 12 Mayfair (SS) 20576 9
(49)

10 Emilio Garcia 10 Mayfair (SS) 21:009 10
(50)

11 Aaden Lopez 10 Mayfair (SS) 21:.06.2 11
(52)

12 Issac Castro 12 Mayfair (SS) 22233 12
(65)

13 Jeremy Goo 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23:144 13
(77)

14  Jacob Castro 9 Mayfair (SS) 23:55.0

(81)

15 Dylan Lane 12 Mayfair (SS) 24:06.5

(82)
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
B Gahr (Richard) (SS) 25 1:37:46  19:34 632 2:20 1-3-6-7-8-12 1-3-6-7-8-12
2 %%( Norwalk (SS) 30 1:43:05 20:37 653 4:13 2-4-5-9-10-11 2-4-5-9-10-11
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Julian Juarez 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 18:23.1 1
(5)
2 Paul Wackerman 12 Norwalk (SS) 18:56.9 2
(13)
3 Max Delgado 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 18574 3
(14)
4  Esteban Martinez 12 Norwalk (SS) 19:.078 4
(17)
5 Miguel Angel Chavez 11 Norwalk (SS) 19:19.2 5
(20)
6 Jason Limjuico 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:279 6
(23)
7 Joseph Magpantay 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:14.7 7
(36)
8 Adam Martinez 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:42.9 8
(43)
9 Adrian Galindo 12 Norwalk (SS) 22313 9
(68)
10 Erick Delgadillo 12 Norwalk (SS) 23.091 10
(75)
11 Aiden Arredondo 12 Norwalk (SS) 23117 11
(76)
12 Jeremy Goo 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23:144 12
(77)
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Runner Avg 5 Man

Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 B8 Gahr(Richard)(SS) 23 13746 1934 632 220 1-2-5-7-8-11 1-2-5-7-8-11
2 WS} Paramount (SS) 32 14051 2041 644 2:56 3-4-6-9-10 3-4-6-9-10

¥
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Paramount (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Julian Juarez 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 18:23.1 1
(5)

2 Max Delgado 11 Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 18574 2

(14)

3 Anthony Victoria 11 Paramount (SS)  18:58.1 3

(15)

4 Darey Valenzuela 10  Paramount(SS) 19192 4

(21)

5 Jason Limjuico 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:279 5

(23)

6  Mikhael Mercado 11 Paramount (SS) 19:468 6

(30)

7 Joseph Magpantay 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:14.7 7

(36)

8 Adam Martinez 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:42.9 8

(43)

9 David Tello 11 Paramount (SS)  20:534 9

(46)

10 Noe Galvez 11 Paramount(SS) 21:534 10
(60)

11 Jeremy Goo 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23:144 11
(77)
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 w Warren (SS) 17 1:32:05 1825 6:.09 0:53 1-2-3-5-6-7-10 1-2-3-5-6-7-10
BEARS

2 Eum‘mgﬂa Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 44 1:37:46  19:34 632 2:20 4-8-9-16-20-28 4-8-9-11-12-13
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Damian Arriaga 11 Warren (SS) 17:52.7 1 23 Ayden Cassanova 11 Warren (SS) 21:36.8
(1) (56)
2 Omar Garcia 12 Warren (SS) 18215 2 24  Israel Lopez 11 Warren (SS) 22:08.4
3) (64)
3 Yandel Soto 1 Warren (SS) 18:228 3 25 Julian Escobedo 12 Warren (SS) 22:26.0
(4) (66)
4 Julian Juarez 11 Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 18:23.1 4 26 Edward Roacho 12 Warren (SS) 22:391
(5) (70)
5 Fabian Ochoa 11 Warren (SS) 18:432 5 27 Matthew Rodriguez 11 Warren (SS) 23:02.2
(10) (74)
6 Isaiah Wilson 1 Warren (SS) 18:448 6 28 Jeremy Goo 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23:144 13
(1) (77)
7 Daniel Natareno 12 Warren (SS) 18:46.0 7
(12)
8 Max Delgado 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 18:574 8
(14)
9 Jason Limjuico 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:279 9
(23)
10 Saul Ochoa 1 Warren (SS) 19:298 10
(24)
11 Mario Chavez 11 Warren (SS) 19:39.3
(27)
12 Diego Garcia 1 Warren (SS) 19:40.5
(28)
13 David Caro 1 Warren (SS) 19:42.6
(29)
14 Julian Ballar 11 Warren (SS) 20:03.6
(33)
15 Kweli Campbell 11 Warren (SS) 20:04.8
(34)
16 Joseph Magpantay 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:14.7 11
(36)
17 Diego Castillo 11 Warren (SS) 20:15.8
(37)
18 Geoffrey Rios 11 Warren (SS) 20:28.9
(39)
19 Aiden Pizzano 1 Warren (SS) 20:34.4
(42)
20 Adam Martinez 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:429 12
(43)
21 Roger Sanchez 11 Warren (SS) 20:50.3
(45)
22 Sebastian Rojas 11 Warren (SS) 21:28.3
(54)

Page 55/75 9/25/2024 6:17pm



Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Mayfair (SS) 26 1:43:04 20:37 653 1:23 2-3-6-7-8-10-14 2-3-6-7-8-10-14
2 (§§) LaMirada (SS) 30 1:42:18 20:28 6:50 2:40 1-4-5-9-11-12-13 1-4-5-9-11-12-13
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)

Place Name

1
(8)
2
(26)
3
(40)
4
(41)
5
(44)
6
(47)
7
(49)
8
(50)
9
(51)
10
(52)
11
(83)
12
(59)
13
(63)
14
(65)
15
(78)
16
(80)
17
(81)
18
(82)
19
(83)
20
(86)

21
(87)

Dustin Pantilo
Zaid Burr

Oscar Linares
Vladimir Parra
Christopher Prieto
Isaiah Martinez
Landon Guetzkow
Emilio Garcia
Jimmy Arellano
Aaden Lopez
Ethan Torres
Benjamin Cantrell
Ivan Tamayo
Issac Castro
Noah Guillen
Kevin Fuentes
Jacob Castro
Dylan Lane

Eddie Orozco
Marco DeLaCruz

Jesse Arias
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Grade

11

1

10

12

12

12

10

12

10

12

11

11

12

12

11

12

12

11

12

Team
La Mirada (SS)

Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

Time
18:38.4

19:38.7

20:32.9

20:33.5

20:43.6

20:53.8

20:57.6

21:00.9

21:03.7

21:06.2

21:18.1

21:51.7

22:08.2

22:23.3

23:34.3

23:45.8

23:55.0

24:06.5

24:09.5

25:32.7

25:44.6

Points

1

10

1

12

13

14
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 &) LaMirada (SS) 27 1:42:18 20:28 6:50 2:40 1-5-6-7-8-9-10 1-5-6-7-8-9-10
2 %%( Norwalk (SS) 32 1:43:05 20:37 653 4:13 2-3-4-11-12-13 2-3-4-11-12-13
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Place Name

1
(8)
2
(13)
3
(17)
4
(20)
5
(41)
6
(44)
7
(51)
8
(53)
9
(59)
10
(63)
11
(68)
12
(75)
13
(76)
14
(78)
15
(80)
16
(83)
17
(86)

18
(87)

Dustin Pantilo

Paul Wackerman

Esteban Martinez

Miguel Angel Chavez

Vladimir Parra
Christopher Prieto
Jimmy Arellano
Ethan Torres
Benjamin Cantrell
Ivan Tamayo
Adrian Galindo
Erick Delgadillo
Aiden Arredondo
Noah Guillen
Kevin Fuentes
Eddie Orozco
Marco DeLaCruz

Jesse Arias
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11

12

12

11

12

12

12

12

11

11

12

12

12

12

11

12

11

12

Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)
Grade

Team
La Mirada (SS)

Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

Time
18:38.4

18:56.9

19:07.8

19:19.2

20:33.5

20:43.6

21:03.7

21:18.1

21:51.7

22:08.2

22:31.3

23:09.1

23:11.7

23:34.3

23:45.8

24:09.5

25:32.7

25:44.6

Points

1

10

1

12

13
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 i 3): Paramount (SS) 27 1:40:51 20111 6:44  2:56 2-3-4-7-11 2-3-4-7-11
¥4
2 La Mirada (SS) 29 1:42:18 20:28 6:50 2:40 1-5-6-8-9-10-12 1-5-6-8-9-10-12
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Paramount (SS)

Place Name

1
(8)

Dustin Pantilo

2 Anthony Victoria
(15)

3 Darey Valenzuela
(21)

4 Mikhael Mercado
(30)

5 Vladimir Parra
(41)

6 Christopher Prieto
(44)

7 David Tello
(46)

8 Jimmy Arellano
(51)

9 Ethan Torres
(83)

10 Benjamin Cantrell
(59)

11 Noe Galvez
(60)

12 Ivan Tamayo
(63)

13 Noah Guillen
(78)

14 Kevin Fuentes
(80)

15 Eddie Orozco
(83)

16 Marco DelaCruz
(86)

17 Jesse Arias
(87)
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Grade

11

1

10

11

12

12

11

12

12

11

11

11

12

11

12

11

12

Team
La Mirada (SS)

Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Paramount (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Paramount (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

Time
18:38.4

18:58.1

19:19.2

19:46.8

20:33.5

20:43.6

20:53.4

21:03.7

21:18.1

21:51.7

21:53.4

22:08.2

23:34.3

23:45.8

24:09.5

25:32.7

25:44.6

Points

1

10

1

12
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 17 1:3205 18225 6:09 0:53 1-2-3-5-6-7-8 1-2-3-5-6-7-8
BEARS
2 La Mirada (SS) 46 1:42:18 20:28 6:50 2:40 4-16-18-20-21-24-25 4-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Place Name

1
(1)
2
3)
3
(4)
4
(8)
5
(10)
6
(11)
7
(12)
8
(24)
9
(27)
10
(28)
11
(29)
12
(33)
13
(34)
14
(37)
15
(39)
16
(41)
17
(42)
18
(44)
19
(45)
20
(51)
21
(53)

22
(54)

Damian Arriaga
Omar Garcia
Yandel Soto
Dustin Pantilo
Fabian Ochoa
Isaiah Wilson
Daniel Natareno
Saul Ochoa
Mario Chavez
Diego Garcia
David Caro
Julian Ballar
Kweli Campbell
Diego Castillo
Geoffrey Rios
Vladimir Parra
Aiden Pizzano
Christopher Prieto
Roger Sanchez
Jimmy Arellano
Ethan Torres

Sebastian Rojas
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Grade

11

12

11

11

11

11

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

12

11

12

11

12

12

1

Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Team
Warren (SS)

Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Warren (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Warren (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)

Warren (SS)

Time
17:52.7

18:21.5

18:22.8

18:38.4

18:43.2

18:44.8

18:46.0

19:29.8

19:39.3

19:40.5

19:42.6

20:03.6

20:04.8

20:15.8

20:28.9

20:33.5

20:34.4

20:43.6

20:50.3

21:03.7

21:18.1

21:28.3

Points

1

10

11

12

23
(36)

24
(59)
25
(63)
26
(64)
27
(66)
28
(70)
29
(74)
30
(78)
31
(80)
32
(83)
33
(86)

34
(87)

Place Name

Ayden Cassanova
Benjamin Cantrell
Ivan Tamayo
Israel Lopez
Julian Escobedo
Edward Roacho
Matthew Rodriguez
Noah Guillen
Kevin Fuentes
Eddie Orozco
Marco DelLaCruz

Jesse Arias

Grade

1

1

1

1

12

12

11

12

11

12

1

12

Team
Warren (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

Time  Points

21:36.8

21:51.7 13

22:082 14

22:08.4

22:26.0

22:39.1

23:02.2

23:34.3

23:45.8

24:09.5

25:32.7

25:44.6
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

29 1:43:.05 20:37 6:53 4:13 1-2-3-11-12-13 1-2-3-11-12-13

30 1:43:.04 20:37 653 1:23 4-5-6-7-8-9-10 4-5-6-7-8-9-10
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Mayfair (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)

Place Name

1
(13)
2
(17)
3
(20)
4
(26)
5
(40)
6
(47)
7
(49)
8
(50)
9
(52)
10
(65)
11
(68)
12
(75)
13
(76)
14
(81)

15
(82)

Paul Wackerman
Esteban Martinez
Miguel Angel Chavez
Zaid Burr

Oscar Linares
Isaiah Martinez
Landon Guetzkow
Emilio Garcia
Aaden Lopez
Issac Castro
Adrian Galindo
Erick Delgadillo
Aiden Arredondo
Jacob Castro

Dylan Lane
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Grade

12

12

11

11

10

12

10

10

12

12

12

12

12

Team
Norwalk (SS)

Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Mayfair (SS)

Mayfair (SS)

Time
18:56.9

19:07.8

19:19.2

19:38.7

20:32.9

20:53.8

20:57.6

21:00.9

21:06.2

22:23.3

22:31.3

23:09.1

23:11.7

23:55.0

24:06.5

Points

1

10

1

12

13

9/25/2024 6:17pm



Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 iy Paramount (SS) 24 1:40:51 20111 6:44  2:56 1-2-4-6-11 1-2-4-6-11
¥4
2 = Mayfair (SS) 32 1:43:04 20:37 653 1:23 3-5-7-8-9-10-12 3-5-7-8-9-10-12
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Place Name

1
(15)

2
(21)
3
(26)
4
(30)
5
(40)
6
(46)
7
(47)
8
(49)
9
(50)
10
(52)
11
(60)
12
(65)
13
(81)

14
(82)

Anthony Victoria
Darey Valenzuela
Zaid Burr
Mikhael Mercado
Oscar Linares
David Tello
Isaiah Martinez
Landon Guetzkow
Emilio Garcia
Aaden Lopez
Noe Galvez

Issac Castro
Jacob Castro

Dylan Lane
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11

10

11

1

10

1

12

10

10

11

12

12

Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Mayfair (SS) vs Paramount (SS)
Grade

Team
Paramount (SS)

Paramount (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)

Mayfair (SS)

Time
18:58.1

19:19.2

19:38.7

19:46.8

20:32.9

20:53.4

20:53.8

20:57.6

21:00.9

21:06.2

21:53.4

22:23.3

23:55.0

24:06.5

Points

1

10

1

12

9/25/2024 6:17pm



Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:3205 18225 6:09 0:53 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
BEARS
2 = Mayfair (SS) 50 1:43:04 20:37 653 1:23 8-16-19-20-21-22-26 8-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Mayfair (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Damian Arriaga 11 Warren (SS) 17:52.7 1 23 Sebastian Rojas 11 Warren (SS) 21:28.3
(1) (54)
2 Omar Garcia 12 Warren (SS) 18215 2 24 Ayden Cassanova 11 Warren (SS) 21:36.8
(3) (56)
3 Yandel Soto 11 Warren (SS) 18:228 3 25 |srael Lopez 1 Warren (SS) 22:08.4
(4) (64)
4  Fabian Ochoa 1 Warren (SS) 18:43.2 4 26 Issac Castro 12 Mayfair (SS) 22233 14
(10) (65)
5 Isaiah Wilson 11 Warren (SS) 18:448 5 27 Julian Escobedo 12 Warren (SS) 22:26.0
(11) (66)
6 Daniel Natareno 12 Warren (SS) 18:460 6 28 Edward Roacho 12 Warren (SS) 22:39.1
(12) (70)
7 Saul Ochoa 11 Warren (SS) 19:208 7 29 Matthew Rodriguez 11 Warren (SS) 23:02.2
(24) (74)
8 Zaid Burr 1 Mayfair (SS) 19:38.7 8 30 Jacob Castro 9 Mayfair (SS) 23:55.0
(26) (81)
9 Mario Chavez 11 Warren (SS) 19:39.3 31 Dylan Lane 12 Mayfair (SS) 24:06.5
(27) (82)
10 Diego Garcia 1 Warren (SS) 19:40.5
(28)
11 David Caro 11 Warren (SS) 19:42.6
(29)
12 Julian Ballar 1 Warren (SS) 20:03.6
(33)
13 Kweli Campbell 1 Warren (SS) 20:04.8
(34)
14 Diego Castillo 11 Warren (SS) 20:15.8
(37)
15 Geoffrey Rios 11 Warren (SS) 20:28.9
(39)
16 Oscar Linares 10 Mayfair (SS) 20:329 9
(40)
17  Aiden Pizzano 11 Warren (SS) 20:34.4
(42)
18 Roger Sanchez 11 Warren (SS) 20:50.3
(45)
19 lIsaiah Martinez 9 Mayfair (SS) 20538 10
(47)
20 Landon Guetzkow 12 Mayfair (SS) 20576 11
(49)
21  Emilio Garcia 10 Mayfair (SS) 21:.00.9 12
(50)
22 Aaden Lopez 10 Mayfair (SS) 21:.06.2 13
(52)
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Runner Avg 5 Man

Place Team Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 %%( Norwalk (SS) 27 1:43:05 20:37 6:53 4:13 1-3-4-9-10-11 1-3-4-9-10-11
2 s Paramount (SS) 28 1:40:51 20111 6:44  2:56 2-5-6-7-8 2-5-6-7-8
i
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Norwalk (SS) vs Paramount (SS)

Place Name

1
(13)

2
(19)
3
(17)
4
(20)
5
(21)
6
(30)
7
(46)
8
(60)
9
(68)
10
(75)

1
(76)

Paul Wackerman
Anthony Victoria
Esteban Martinez
Miguel Angel Chavez
Darey Valenzuela
Mikhael Mercado
David Tello

Noe Galvez

Adrian Galindo

Erick Delgadillo

Aiden Arredondo
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Grade

12

1

12

1

10

1

11

11

12

12

12

Team
Norwalk (SS)

Paramount (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)

Paramount (SS)

Paramount (SS)

Paramount (SS)

Paramount (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)

Norwalk (SS)

Time
18:56.9

18:58.1

19:07.8

19:19.2

19:19.2

19:46.8

20:53.4

21:53.4

22:31.3

23:09.1

23:11.7

Points

1

10

1

9/25/2024 6:17pm



Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:32.05 18:25 6:09 0:53 1-2-3-4-5-6-10 1-2-3-4-5-6-10
BEARS

2 %%( Norwalk (SS) 47 1:43:05 20:37 653 4:13 7-8-9-24-27-28 7-8-9-11-12-13
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Norwalk (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Damian Arriaga 11 Warren (SS) 17:52.7 1 23 Julian Escobedo 12 Warren (SS) 22:26.0
(1) (66)
2 Omar Garcia 12 Warren (SS) 18215 2 24 Adrian Galindo 12 Norwalk (SS) 22313 11
(3) (68)
3 Yandel Soto 11 Warren (SS) 18:228 3 25 Edward Roacho 12 Warren (SS) 22:39.1
(4) (70)
4  Fabian Ochoa 1 Warren (SS) 18:43.2 4 26 Matthew Rodriguez 11 Warren (SS) 23:02.2
(10) (74)
5 Isaiah Wilson 11 Warren (SS) 18:448 5 27  Erick Delgadillo 12 Norwalk (SS) 23.091 12
(11) (75)
6 Daniel Natareno 12 Warren (SS) 18:460 6 28 Aiden Arredondo 12 Norwalk (SS) 23117 13
(12) (76)
7 Paul Wackerman 12 Norwalk (SS) 18:56.9 7
(13)
8 Esteban Martinez 12 Norwalk (SS) 19.078 8
(17)
9 Miguel Angel Chavez 11 Norwalk (SS) 191192 9
(20)
10 Saul Ochoa 1 Warren (SS) 19:298 10
(24)
11 Mario Chavez 11 Warren (SS) 19:39.3
(27)
12 Diego Garcia 1 Warren (SS) 19:40.5
(28)
13 David Caro 1 Warren (SS) 19:42.6
(29)
14 Julian Ballar 11 Warren (SS) 20:03.6
(33)
15 Kweli Campbell 11 Warren (SS) 20:04.8
(34)
16 Diego Castillo 11 Warren (SS) 20:15.8
(37)
17  Geoffrey Rios 11 Warren (SS) 20:28.9
(39)
18 Aiden Pizzano 11 Warren (SS) 20:34.4
(42)
19 Roger Sanchez 1 Warren (SS) 20:50.3
(45)
20 Sebastian Rojas 1 Warren (SS) 21:28.3
(54)
21 Ayden Cassanova 11 Warren (SS) 21:36.8
(56)
22 Israel Lopez 1 Warren (SS) 22:08.4
(64)
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:32:05 1825 6:.09 0:53 1-2-3-4-5-6-9 1-2-3-4-5-6-9
BEARS

2 = Paramount (SS) 48 1:40:51 20111 6:44  2:56 7-8-13-20-23 7-8-10-11-12
i
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 3 Mile
9/25/2024 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Paramount (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Damian Arriaga 11 Warren (SS) 17527 1 23 Noe Galvez 11 Paramount(SS) 21:534 12
(1) (60)
2 Omar Garcia 12 Warren (SS) 18215 2 24  Israel Lopez 11 Warren (SS) 22:08.4
(3) (64)
3 Yandel Soto 1 Warren (SS) 18:228 3 25 Julian Escobedo 12 Warren (SS) 22:26.0
(4) (66)
4  Fabian Ochoa 1 Warren (SS) 18:43.2 4 26 Edward Roacho 12 Warren (SS) 22:391
(10) (70)
5 Isaiah Wilson 11 Warren (SS) 18:448 5 27 Matthew Rodriguez 11 Warren (SS) 23:02.2
(11) (74)
6 Daniel Natareno 12 Warren (SS) 18:460 6
(12)
7 Anthony Victoria 11 Paramount (SS)  18:58.1 7
(15)
8 Darey Valenzuela 10 Paramount (SS) 191192 8
(21)
9  Saul Ochoa 11 Warren (SS) 19:298 9
(24)
10 Mario Chavez 1 Warren (SS) 19:39.3
(27)
11 Diego Garcia 11 Warren (SS) 19:40.5
(28)
12 David Caro 1 Warren (SS) 19:42.6
(29)
13 Mikhael Mercado 1 Paramount (SS)  19:46.8 10
(30)
14 Julian Ballar 11 Warren (SS) 20:03.6
(33)
15 Kweli Campbell 11 Warren (SS) 20:04.8
(34)
16 Diego Castillo 11 Warren (SS) 20:15.8
(37)
17  Geoffrey Rios 11 Warren (SS) 20:28.9
(39)
18 Aiden Pizzano 11 Warren (SS) 20:34.4
(42)
19 Roger Sanchez 1 Warren (SS) 20:50.3
(45)
20 David Tello 1 Paramount (SS)  20:53.4 11
(46)
21 Sebastian Rojas 11 Warren (SS) 21:28.3
(54)
22 Ayden Cassanova 1 Warren (SS) 21:36.8
(56)
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